Small Sealed Switch D4E-@N F-31
L
im
it
S
w
it
ch

• No difference in mounting pitch and characteristics between
D4E-@N and D4E models.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Rated Current
1: 5 A at 125 VAC
(1 A at 125 VAC/30 VDC for model with a connector)
2: 0.1 A at 125 VAC
(0.1 A at 125 VAC/30 VDC for model with a connector)
2. Actuator
A: Roller plunger
B: Crossroller plunger
C: Plunger
D: Sealed roller plunger
E: Sealed crossroller plunger
F: Sealed plunger
G: Roller lever
H: One-way action roller lever
3. Terminals
00: AC connector
10: DC connector
20: Screw terminals without a cable
21: Screw terminals with a cable (right-hand)
22: Screw terminals with a cable (left-hand)
23: Molded terminals with a cable (right-hand)
24: Molded terminals with a cable (left-hand)
(Cable is S-FLEX VCTF 3 m)
4. Operation Indicator
L: Neon lamp (250 VAC)
L1: LED (12 VDC)
L2: LED (24 VDC)
L3: LED (48 VDC)
Note: 1. Only the molded terminal models can be equipped with an
operation indicator.
2. Desired Switches may not be manufactured depending on
the combination between molds and indicators. Contact our
sales representative for further information.
1  2     3    4
D4E-@@@@@N
F-32 Small Sealed Switch D4E-@N
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: 1. When ordering, specify the current type by replacing the blank box of the model number with 0 for AC connector or 1 for DC connector.
2. Approved by UL and CSA.
3. For the plunger and lever actuator models, the NC and NO terminal indicators are reversed.
4. Cold tolerance specifications are available for actuator models with an A, B, C, G, or H in the model number. When ordering, add C to